A@2-AFD8, Onaangewezen Afd.8

Selectie: standaard puntentelling

NO  PUNTEN NAAM WOONPLAATS JAAR- RINGNR. BONDSNR.  #SCORE (z91) (292) (294) (295) (296) (297) (z98)
3k 3k 3k sk 5k 5k 5k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k >k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k %k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k %k %k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k %k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k %k %k 5k 5k 5k %k %k >k >k %k %k kk kkkk
1 808,2 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 10009196 7 138,5 138,0  129,5 121,06  106,6  131,3 150, 0
2 804,6 B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK 09111127 6 0,0 144,0  146,6  125,8 150,86  145,3 92,9
3 746,3 P. EEUWES HUISSEN 08490217 7 109,6  130,5 136,4  101,6  114,5  112,5 142,9
4 731,6 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 08650383 7 150,06 150,80 64,8  140,3 142,1 84,4 32,1
5 686,3 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 09371265 5 0,0 141,0  143,2  145,2  110,5 0,0  146,4
6 615,0 D. ALTENAAR GIESBEEK 08030025 6 46,2  136,5 0,0 82,3 146,1  121,9 82,1
7 607,6 TH. & B. BURGERS  WEURT 09019173 5 0,0  126,0  115,9 87,1 0,0 150,0  128,6
8 606,2 BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK 09111046 5 0,0 147,06 150,86 150,80  134,2 0,0 25,0
9 573,1 E. V. AALTEN HUISSEN 08490128 5 8,0 123,90 88,6 91,9 130,3 0,0  139,3
10 490,7 J.W.H. JANSSEN GROESBEEK 09151041 5 0,0  106,5 51,1 96,8  118,4 0,0  117,9
11 409,4 G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK 07429418 3 8,0  142,5 0,0 0,0  126,3 140,6 0,0
12 404,3 A.J.M. VOLLEBREGT  DODEWAARD 08650545 4 132,7  112,5 34,1 0,0 0,0 8,0 125,90
13 380,0 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIIM  HARDERWIJK 07549091 3 144,2 9,0 139,8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
14 364,2 M.F. JACOBS BENNEKOM 08530973 4 86,5 61,5 8,0  116,1 0,0 2,0  100,0
15 335,2 H. BERGMAN GENEMUIDEN 04040403 3 98,1 99,0 9,0 8,0  138,2 9,0 9,0
16 321,60 W. KUIJT LUNTEREN 07320526 4 0,0 97,5 40,9 0,0 0,0 46,9 135,7
17 298,6 P.BRAMEL GROESSEN 08030816 3 0,0  120,0 61,4 0,0 0,0  117,2 0,0
18 266,2 E.L.T. HENDRIKS GROESBEEK 09111119 3 0,0 0,0 85,2 77,4 0,0 0,0  103,6
19 257,0 J. SANDERS WIJHE 04220704 3 8,0  100,5 109,1 0,0 47,4 0,0 0,0
20 258,4 H. VAN GURP HEINO 07040154 2 115,4 135,90 0,0 9,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
21 242,3 TONY BERLIIN KAMPEN 04101585 2 8,0  148,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 93,8 0,0
22 214,5 A. KLAASSEN OCHTEN 10151059 2 75,0  139,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
23 195,4 WIM GERRITSEN RENKUM 08530370 2 8,0  117,0 78,4 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
24 194,3 C. SCHIKS BENEDEN - LEEUWEN 09330222 2 0,0 0,0  119,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 75,0
25 181,1 H.MOLL KLEVE 09151067 3 103,8 0,0 27,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 50,0
26 154,8 V AKKEREN-STIINTJIES DOESBURG 08299236 3 @,0  132,0 3,4 19,4 0,0 0,0 0,0
27 143,2 BEN HENDRIKS APELDOORN 07030631 2 0,0 84,0 0,0 0,0 59,2 0,0 0,0
28 146,0 G.H.R. BOUMAN BENNEKOM 08530477 3 5,8  124,5 0,0 9,7 0,0 0,0 0,0
29 133,3 3J.C.G.H. VERMEULEN WENUM WIESEL 07060275 2 8,0 0,0 0,0 72,6 0,0 0,0 60,7
30 130,7 J. SIVAL ZETTEN 08650235 1 0,0 0,0 0,0  130,6 0,0 0,0 0,0
31 126,8 J. VAN KALKEREN OOSTERHOUT 08130326 3 0,0 64,5 30,7 0,0 31,6 0,0 0,0
32 121,4 HENK VAN DER WIELEN BOVEN LEEUWEN 09330290 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0  121,4
33 108,1 GEBR. BIERHOF BRUMMEN 07729153 2 0,0 51,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 57,1
34 106,5 P.J. WESTERLAKEN & ZVEENENDAAL 10009137 1 0,0 0,0 8,0  106,5 0,0 0,0 9,0
35 102,3 BAS JANSEN ZUTPHEN 07720162 1 0,0 8,0  102,3 0,0 0,0 9,0 9,0
36 90,0 COR EN INA DROST  ACHTERBERG 10009167 1 0,0 90,0 9,0 9,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
37 83,4 J. BOESVELD STEENDEREN 07720600 2 0,0 0,0 71,6 0,0 11,8 2,0 9,0
38 82,7 H.J.M.G. FLEUREN  MOOK 09111011 2 0,0 0,0 68,2 14,5 0,0 9,0 0,0
39 80,8 R.W.J. DE HAARD PERSINGEN 09370812 1 80,8 0,0 9,0 9,0 0,0 9,0 9,0
40 79,0 J.HANSSEN ERLECOM 09151105 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,9 0,0 9,0
a1 76,5 P. KAMMA ZUTPHEN 07720561 1 0,0 76,5 9,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
42 72,0 S. HAMMER LATHUM 08030930 1 0,0 72,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
43 69,2 G. VAN DER PERK NUNSPEET 07541002 1 69,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
a4 67,5 MARCO VAN DOORN HERVELD 08650341 1 0,0 67,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,0
45 64,6 PIETER GUELEN WIJCHEN 09370758 2 40,4 0,0 0,0 24,2 0,0 0,0 0,0
46 21,0 R. VAN ESSEN APELDOORN 07030084 1 0,0 21,0 9,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
47 17,1 HEIJSEN & SPAAN WEURT 09229173 1 0,0 0,0 17,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
48 9,4 R. WIENEN BEUNINGEN 09010476 1 0,0 0,0 9,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 0,0



A@2-AFD8, Aangewezen Afd.8

Selectie: standaard puntentelling

NO  PUNTEN NAAM WOONPLAATS JAAR- RINGNR. BONDSNR.  #SCORE (z91) (292) (294) (295) (296) (297) (z98)
3k 3k >k sk 3k 5k 5k 5k >k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k >k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k %k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k %k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k %k 5k %k %k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k %k %k 5k 5k >k %k %k %k >k %k 5k k Kk kkkk
1 682,7 B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK 09111127 6 0,0 144,0  146,6  125,8 150,0 23,4 92,9
2 541,0 P. EEUWES HUISSEN 08490217 6  109,6 12,0 136,4 0,0 27,6 112,5 142,9
3 532,4 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 10009196 6 92,3 0,0  129,5 111,3 39,5 131,3 28,6
4 496,5 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 09371265 4 0,0 141,0  126,1 0,0 82,9 0,0  146,4
5 478,8 D. ALTENAAR GIESBEEK 08030025 5 46,2 136,5 0,0 82,3 146,1 0,0 67,9
6 478,5 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 08650383 5 8,0  111,0 20,5 140,3 122,4 84,4 0,0
7 434,80 BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK 09111046 5 0,0  103,5 75,0  150,0 94,7 0,0 10,7
8 393,1 J.W.H. JANSSEN GROESBEEK 09151041 4 0,0 106,5 0,0 96,8  118,4 0,0 71,4
9 364,2 M.F. JACOBS BENNEKOM 08530973 4 86,5 61,5 0,0  116,1 0,0 0,0  100,0
10 354,2 E. V. AALTEN HUISSEN 08490128 3 0,0  123,0 0,0 91,9 0,0 0,0  139,3
11 279,3 A.J.M. VOLLEBREGT  DODEWAARD 08650545 3 132,7  112,5 34,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
12 257,0 J. SANDERS WIJHE 04220704 3 0,0  100,5  109,1 0,0 47,4 0,0 0,0
13 229,4 H. VAN GURP HEINO 07040154 2 115,4  114,0 0,0 9,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
14 216,7 W. KUIJT LUNTEREN 07320526 2 0,0 81,0 9,0 9,0 0,0 8,0  135,7
15 212,1 G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK 07429418 2 0,0 85,5 0,0 9,0 9,0  126,6 0,0
16 206,4 TH. & B. BURGERS  WEURT 09019173 2 0,0 70,5 0,0 9,0 2,0  135,9 9,0
17 195,4 WIM GERRITSEN RENKUM 08530370 2 @,0  117,0 78,4 8,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
18 194,3 C. SCHIKS BENEDEN - LEEUWEN 09330222 2 0,0 0,0  119,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 75,0
19 188,8 E.L.T. HENDRIKS GROESBEEK 09111119 2 0,0 0,0 85,2 0,0 0,0 8,0  103,6
20 187,7 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIIM  HARDERWIJK 07549091 2 144,2 43,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
21 181,1 H.MOLL KLEVE 09151067 3 103,8 0,0 27,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 50,0
22 130,7 J. SIVAL ZETTEN 08650235 1 0,0 0,0 0,0  130,6 0,0 0,0 0,0
23 126,8 3J. VAN KALKEREN OOSTERHOUT 08130326 3 0,0 64,5 30,7 0,0 31,6 0,0 0,0
24 114,3 HENK VAN DER WIELEN BOVEN LEEUWEN 09330290 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0  114,3
25 108,1 GEBR. BIERHOF BRUMMEN 07729153 2 0,0 51,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,0 57,1
26 98,1 H. BERGMAN GENEMUIDEN 04040403 1 98,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
27 90,6 COR EN INA DROST  ACHTERBERG 10009167 1 0,0 9,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
28 83,4 J. BOESVELD STEENDEREN 07720600 2 8,0 0,0 71,6 0,0 11,8 0,0 9,0
29 80,8 R.W.J. DE HAARD PERSINGEN 09370812 1 80,8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
30 79,0 J.HANSSEN ERLECOM 09151105 1 8,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 78,9 0,0 8,0
31 72,0 S. HAMMER LATHUM 08030930 1 8,0 72,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
32 69,2 G. VAN DER PERK NUNSPEET 07541002 1 69,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
33 63,5 A. KLAASSEN OCHTEN 10151059 1 63,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
34 62,9 P.J. WESTERLAKEN & ZVEENENDAAL 10009137 1 0,0 0,0 9,0 62,9 0,0 0,0 0,0
35 60,7 J.C.G.H. VERMEULEN WENUM WIESEL 07060275 1 0,0 0,0 9,0 9,0 8,0 0,0 60,7
36 37,5 TONY BERLIIN KAMPEN 04101585 1 0,0 0,0 9,0 9,0 0,0 37,5 0,0
37 24,2 PIETER GUELEN WIJCHEN 09370758 1 0,0 0,0 2,0 24,2 0,0 9,0 9,0
38 23,9 P.BRAMEL GROESSEN 08030816 1 0,0 0,0 23,9 9,0 0,0 9,0 0,0
39 21,0 R. VAN ESSEN APELDOORN 07030084 1 0,0 21,0 9,0 9,0 0,0 2,0 9,0
40 17,1 HEIJSEN & SPAAN WEURT 09229173 1 0,0 0,0 17,0 9,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
a1 15,5 G.H.R. BOUMAN BENNEKOM 08530477 2 5,8 0,0 9,0 9,7 0,0 0,0 0,0
42 9,4 R. WIENEN BEUNINGEN 09010476 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 9,4 0,0
43 3,4 V AKKEREN-STIINTJES DOESBURG 08299236 1 0,0 0,0 3,4 0,0 0,0 9,0 9,0



AQ2-AFD8, Keizer Afd.8

Selectie: standaard puntentelling

NO

PUNTEN

NAAM

WOONPLAATS

JAAR- RINGNR. BONDSNR.

#SCORE

(291)

(292)

(294)

(295)

(296)

(297)

(298)

3 ok ok ok ok KK K oK ok ok ok KK K K K K oK ok oK ok oK KK K ok ok ok 3K oK K KK oK ok ok ok oK K K K K o ok ok oK 3K 3K 3K ok oK ok K K K K o oK oK ok oK KK KK ok ok ok ok ok oK KK o ok ok ok 3K 3K K K K ok ok ok 3K oK K K K o ok ok ok ok KK K ok ok ok ok ok oK K K K o ok ok ok sk ok K K ok ok ok ok ok K K ok ok ok ok KoK K K
B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK

1487,3
1309,2
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1210,1
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1093,8
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814,0
728,3
683,6
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TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL
P. EEUWES HUISSEN

P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN

TON WILLEMS BALGOY

D. ALTENAAR GIESBEEK
BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK
E. V. AALTEN HUISSEN
J.W.H. JANSSEN GROESBEEK
TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT

M.F. JACOBS BENNEKOM
A.J.M. VOLLEBREGT  DODEWAARD
G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK
COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM  HARDERWIJK
W. KUIJT LUNTEREN
J. SANDERS WIJHE

H. VAN GURP HEINO
E.L.T. HENDRIKS GROESBEEK
H. BERGMAN GENEMUIDEN
WIM GERRITSEN RENKUM

C. SCHIKS BENEDEN-LEEUWEN
H.MOLL KLEVE
P.BRAMEL GROESSEN
TONY BERLIJN KAMPEN

A. KLAASSEN OCHTEN

J. SIVAL ZETTEN

J. VAN KALKEREN OOSTERHOUT
HENK VAN DER WIELEN BOVEN LEEUWEN
GEBR. BIERHOF BRUMMEN
J.C.G.H. VERMEULEN WENUM WIESEL
COR EN INA DROST ACHTERBERG
P.J. WESTERLAKEN & ZVEENENDAAL
J. BOESVELD STEENDEREN
R.W.J. DE HAARD PERSINGEN
V AKKEREN-STIJINTJES DOESBURG
J.HANSSEN ERLECOM
G.H.R. BOUMAN BENNEKOM
S. HAMMER LATHUM

BEN HENDRIKS APELDOORN
G. VAN DER PERK NUNSPEET
BAS JANSEN ZUTPHEN
PIETER GUELEN WIJCHEN
H.J.M.G. FLEUREN MOOK

P. KAMMA ZUTPHEN
MARCO VAN DOORN HERVELD

R. VAN ESSEN APELDOORN
HEIJSEN & SPAAN WEURT

R. WIENEN BEUNINGEN
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A@2-AFD8, Duifkampioen Afd.8

Selectie: standaard puntentelling

NO  PUNTEN NAAM WOONPLAATS JAAR- RINGNR. BONDSNR.  #SCORE (z91) (292) (294) (295) (296) (297) (z98)
3k 3k 3k sk 5k 5k 5k 5k >k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k %k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k %k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k %k %k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k %k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k >k 5k 5k 5k %k >k 5k 5k 5k %k %k 5k 5k 5k %k 5k >k 5k %k %k %k 5k 5k k k >k kk k
1 282,6 D. ALTENAAR GIESBEEK 2-1298961 08030025 2 0,0  136,5 0,0 0,0  146,1 0,0 0,0
2 269,7 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 3-4415685 10009196 2 138,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0  131,3 0,0
3 268,5 P. EEUWES HUISSEN 0-1376858 08490217 2 0,0 0,0  136,4 0,0 0,0 0,0  132,1
4 257,0 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 2-1369742 09371265 2 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0  110,5 0,0  146,4
5 248,7 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 2-1342450 08650383 2 150,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 98,7 0,0 0,0
6 245,6 G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK 3-1823737 07429418 2 0,0  142,5 0,0 0,0 8,0 13,1 0,0
7 243,5 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 2-1342502 08650383 2 121,2 0,0 0,0 0,0  122,4 0,0 0,0
8 239,5 B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK 1-1475444 09111127 2 0,0 0,0  146,6 0,0 0,0 0,0 92,9
9 229,9 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 2-1342537 08650383 2 0,0  145,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 84,4 0,0
10 224,9 J.W.H. JANSSEN GROESBEEK 1-3039330 09151041 2 0,0  106,5 0,0 0,0  118,4 0,0 0,0
11 224,8 B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK 2-1361444 09111127 2 0,0 79,5 0,0 0,0 0,0  145,3 0,0
12 219,0 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 3-4415671 10009196 2 0,0 69,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0  150,0
13 215,7 TH. & B. BURGERS  WEURT 1-1464782 09019173 2 0,0 0,0 0,0 87,1 0,0 0,0  128,6
14 208,8 G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK 3-1823802 07429418 2 0,0 82,5 0,0 0,0  126,3 0,0 0,0
15 206,4 TH. & B. BURGERS  WEURT 2-1350895 09019173 2 0,0 70,5 0,0 0,0 0,0  135,9 0,0
16 204,4 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 3-1934908 09371265 2 8,0  121,5 0,0 0,0 82,9 0,0 0,0
17 200,8 P. EEUWES HUISSEN 0-1376867 08490217 2 0,0 0,0 58,0 0,0 0,0 0,0  142,9
18 192,6 G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK 3-1823739 07429418 2 0,0 66,0 0,0 0,0 8,0  126,6 0,0
19 188,8 E.L.T. HENDRIKS GROESBEEK 2-1360647 09111119 2 0,0 0,0 85,2 0,0 0,0 0,0  103,6
20 187,7 BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK 3-1920068 09111046 2 0,0 93,0 0,0 0,0 94,7 0,0 0,0
21 176,6 W. KUIJT LUNTEREN 2-1243189 07320526 2 0,0 0,0 40,9 0,0 0,0 0,0  135,7
22 174,0 TH. & B. BURGERS  WEURT 2-1350910 09019173 2 0,0 24,0 0,0 0,0 8,0  150,0 0,0
23 172,9 C. SCHIKS BENEDEN - LEEUWEN 1-1482491 09330222 2 0,0 8,0  119,3 0,0 0,0 0,0 53,6
24 167,4 B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK 0-1408256 09111127 2 0,0  144,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 23,4 0,0
25 165,5 A.J.M. VOLLEBREGT  DODEWAARD 3-1908193 08650545 2 0,0 40,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0  125,0
26 165,2 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 2-1342687 08650383 2 23,1 0,0 0,0 8,0  142,1 0,0 0,0
27 154,7 G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK 3-1823764 07429418 2 0,0 91,5 0,0 0,0 63,2 0,0 0,0
28 153,9 H.MOLL KLEVE 0-1408854 09151067 2 103,8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 50,0
29 150,6 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 3-1934911 09371265 2 0,0 48,0 0,0 8,0  102,6 0,0 0,0
30 156,0 B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK 3-1926227 09111127 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0 150,90 0,0 0,0
31 150,0 BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK 3-1920169 09111046 1 0,0 0,0 8,0  150,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
32 150,0 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 3-1909058 08650383 1 0,06  150,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
33 150,0 BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK 0-1409312 09111046 1 0,0 0,0  150,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
34 148,5 TONY BERLIIN KAMPEN 4-1495021 04101585 1 0,0  148,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
35 147,0 BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK 2-1361702 09111046 1 0,0  147,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
36 145,2 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 3-1934945 09371265 1 0,0 0,0 0,0  145,2 0,0 0,0 0,0
37 144,4 W. KUIJT LUNTEREN 2-1243240 07320526 2 0,0 97,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 46,9 0,0
38 144,2 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIIM  HARDERWIJK 8-1861558 07549091 1 144,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
39 143,7 BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK 1-1520608 09111046 2 0,0 0,0 133,90 0,0 0,0 0,0 10,7
40 143,2 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 2-1371238 09371265 1 0,0 0,0  143,2 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
a1 141,0 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 1-1485142 09371265 1 8,0  141,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
42 140,6 G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK 3-1823781 07429418 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0  140,6 0,0
43 140,3 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 3-1909073 08650383 1 0,0 0,0 0,0  140,3 0,0 0,0 0,0
a4 139,9 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 2-4410291 10009196 2 0,0 0,0 0,0  111,3 0,0 0,0 28,6
45 139,8 COMB.FOPPEN-VLIIM  HARDERWIJK 2-1270541 07549091 1 0,0 0,0  139,8 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
46 139,5 A. KLAASSEN OCHTEN 3-1014058 10151059 1 8,0  139,5 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
47 139,3 E. V. AALTEN HUISSEN 3-1886531 08490128 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0  139,3
48 139,1 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 2-1342400 08650383 2 @,0  111,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 28,1 0,0
49 138,2 H. BERGMAN GENEMUIDEN 0-1141850 04040403 1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0  138,2 0,0 0,0
50 138,0 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 3-4415686 10009196 1 0,0  138,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
51 135,5 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 3-1934973 09371265 1 0,0 0,0 8,0  135,5 0,0 0,0 0,0
52 135,0 H. VAN GURP HEINO 3-1791209 070640154 1 0,6 135,90 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 8,0



100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

134,2
133,5
132,7
132,0
130,7
130,5
130, 3
129,6
129,0
129,0
127,5
126,9
126,1
126,0
125,8
124,5
123,0
122,7
121,9
121,4
121,0
120,0
118,5
117,9
117,2
117,0
116,1
115,9
115,5
115,4
114,5
114,3
114,0
114,0
112,5
112,5
112,5
111,1
110,7
109,6
109,5
109,1
108,0
107,8
107,1
106,6
106,5
105,7
105,0
103,5
102,3
102,3
102,0
101,6
100,5
100,0
99,0

BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK
BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK
A.J.M. VOLLEBREGT = DODEWAARD
V AKKEREN-STIJINTJES DOESBURG
J. SIVAL ZETTEN

P. EEUWES HUISSEN

E. V. AALTEN HUISSEN
TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL
G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK
A. KLAASSEN OCHTEN

BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK
TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL
TON WILLEMS BALGOY

TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT
B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK
G.H.R. BOUMAN BENNEKOM
E. V. AALTEN HUISSEN
TON WILLEMS BALGOY

D. ALTENAAR GIESBEEK
HENK VAN DER WIELEN BOVEN LEEUWEN
TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL
P.BRAMEL GROESSEN
TONY BERLIJN KAMPEN
J.W.H. JANSSEN GROESBEEK
P.BRAMEL GROESSEN
WIM GERRITSEN RENKUM
M.F. JACOBS BENNEKOM
TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT

P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN

H. VAN GURP HEINO

P. EEUWES HUISSEN
HENK VAN DER WIELEN BOVEN LEEUWEN
D. ALTENAAR GIESBEEK
H. VAN GURP HEINO

TON WILLEMS BALGOY
A.J.M. VOLLEBREGT = DODEWAARD
P. EEUWES HUISSEN
J.W.H. JANSSEN GROESBEEK
HENK VAN DER WIELEN BOVEN LEEUWEN
P. EEUWES HUISSEN
TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT

J. SANDERS WIJHE

P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN
TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL
TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT

TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL

P.J. WESTERLAKEN & ZVEENENDAAL
B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK

P. HEIKAMP
BAS WEIJERS
P. EEUWES

BAS JANSEN
P. HEIKAMP
P. EEUWES

J. SANDERS
M.F. JACOBS
H. BERGMAN

ZETTEN
GROESBEEK
HUISSEN
ZUTPHEN
ZETTEN
HUISSEN
WIJHE
BENNEKOM
GENEMUIDEN

3-1920168
3-1920161
1-1456838
4-1684461
2-1342369
3-1898052
3-1916746
2-4410324
3-1823726
3-1014036
3-1920066
2-4410288
1-1418510
2-1350936
0-1408251
4-1698753
1-1446461
1-1484909
3-1866463
2-1368408
1-4400550
2-1321394
4-1495010
3-1361124
1-1435051
2-1333747
9-1846650
1-1464777
2-1342519
1-1214689
2-1330536
3-1059266
2-1299515
1-1329590
2-1371225
2-1341363
2-1330538
3-1926148
2-1368449
8-1212580
3-1916531
9-1722075
3-1909024
3-4415619
3-1916507
0-1420497
2-1372713
7-1516577
3-1961618
2-1361713
3-1898041
1-1404437
3-1909025
2-1330526
2-1126528
8-1114286
4-1488256

09111046
09111046
08650545
08299236
08650235
08490217
08490128
10009196
07429418
10151059
09111046
10009196
09371265
09019173
09111127
08530477
08490128
09371265
08030025
09330290
10009196
08030816
04101585
09151041
08030816
08530370
08530973
09019173
08650383
07040154
08490217
09330290
08030025
07040154
09371265
08650545
08490217
09151041
09330290
08490217
09019173
04220704
08650383
10009196
09019173
10009196
10009137
09111127
08650383
09111046
08490217
07720162
08650383
08490217
04220704
08530973
04040403
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110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

98,9
98,4
98,1
96,4
96,0
95,5
94,5
93,8
92,3
92,1
91,9
90,8
90,0
89,3
89,1
88,6
88,5
87,0
86,8
86,8
86,5
85,7
85,5
84,0
82,3
82,1
81,8
81,0
80,8
79,7
79,0
78,6
78,4
78,0
77,4
76,5
75,0
75,0
75,0
75,0
75,0
73,5
72,6
72,0
71,8
71,6
71,4
71,1
70,3
69,9
69,2
68,2
67,7
67,5
67,1
65,6
64,8

P. EEUWES

P. EEUWES

H. BERGMAN
E.L.T. HENDRIKS
COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM
J. SANDERS

WIM GERRITSEN
TONY BERLIJN
TEAM VAN GINKEL
TH. & B. BURGERS
E. V. AALTEN

E. V. AALTEN

COR EN INA DROST
E.L.T. HENDRIKS
TEAM VAN GINKEL
E. V. AALTEN
TONY BERLIJN

TH. & B. BURGERS
TON WILLEMS

BAS WEIJERS

M.F. JACOBS

HENK VAN DER WIELEN
G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON
BEN HENDRIKS

D. ALTENAAR

D. ALTENAAR

TH. & B. BURGERS
W. KUIJT

R.W.J. DE HAARD
TONY BERLIJN
J.HANSSEN

D. ALTENAAR

WIM GERRITSEN

P. EEUWES

E.L.T. HENDRIKS
P. KAMMA

BAS WEIJERS

G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON
BEN HENDRIKS

C. SCHIKS

A. KLAASSEN

TH. & B. BURGERS
J.C.G.H. VERMEULEN
S. HAMMER

TH. & B. BURGERS
J. BOESVELD
J.W.H. JANSSEN
TON WILLEMS

P. EEUWES
P.BRAMEL

G. VAN DER PERK
H.J.M.G. FLEUREN
P. EEUWES

MARCO VAN DOORN
P. HEIKAMP

P. EEUWES

P. HEIKAMP

HUISSEN
HUISSEN
GENEMUIDEN
GROESBEEK
HARDERWIJK
WIJHE
RENKUM
KAMPEN
VEENENDAAL
WEURT
HUISSEN
HUISSEN
ACHTERBERG
GROESBEEK
VEENENDAAL
HUISSEN
KAMPEN
WEURT
BALGOY
GROESBEEK
BENNEKOM
BOVEN LEEUWEN
HARDERWIJK
APELDOORN
GIESBEEK
GIESBEEK
WEURT
LUNTEREN
PERSINGEN
KAMPEN
ERLECOM
GIESBEEK
RENKUM
HUISSEN
GROESBEEK
ZUTPHEN
GROESBEEK
HARDERWIJK
APELDOORN
BENEDEN-LEEUWEN
OCHTEN
WEURT
WENUM WIESEL
LATHUM
WEURT
STEENDEREN
GROESBEEK
BALGOY
HUISSEN
GROESSEN
NUNSPEET
MOOK
HUISSEN
HERVELD
ZETTEN
HUISSEN
ZETTEN

1-1443775
3-1898126
1-1214622
9-1972052
3-1836933
8-2095225
2-1333783
4-1495064
1-9045320
1-1464774
0-1376652
3-1897742
3-1004332
1-8036251
2-4410347
0-1376618
4-1495023
3-1916520
3-1934954
3-1920178
2-1242308
2-1368455
2-1254811
3-1790891
8-1178056
3-1866494
1-1464741
3-1813258
2-1371433
4-1495038
2-1360450
2-1299517
1-1448032
3-1898076
2-1360654
3-1593426
3-1920174
3-1823799
3-1790957
2-1368336
1-1497458
2-1350908
2-1223414
4-1933749
2-1350919
2-1340479
3-1449684
2-1371235
3-1898115
2-1321386
1-1379871
1-1465752
3-1898050
3-1909434
8-1226548
1-1443787
9-1956493

08490217
08490217
04040403
09111119
07549091
04220704
08530370
04101585
10009196
09019173
08490128
08490128
10009167
09111119
10009196
08490128
04101585
09019173
09371265
09111046
08530973
09330290
07429418
07030631
08030025
08030025
09019173
07320526
09370812
04101585
09151105
08030025
08530370
08490217
09111119
07720561
09111046
07429418
07030631
09330222
10151059
09019173
07060275
08030930
09019173
07720600
09151041
09371265
08490217
08030816
07541002
09111011
08490217
08650341
08650383
08490217
08650383
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167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

64,5
64,3
63,5
62,9
62,3
61,5
61,4
60,7
60,0
59,2
58,5
58,1
57,7
57,1
57,0
56,3
55,5
54,6
53,2
52,5
51,9
51,6
51,3
51,1
51,0
49,5
48,4
47,7
47,4
46,5
46,4
45,0
44,3
43,6
43,5
43,4
42,9
42,2
42,0
40,4
39,5
38,7
37,5
37,5
37,5
36,0
35,7
35,5
34,5
34,1
33,9
33,0
32,1
31,6
30,7
30,0
29,8

J. VAN KALKEREN OOSTERHOUT
J.W.H. JANSSEN GROESBEEK
A. KLAASSEN OCHTEN
P.J. WESTERLAKEN & ZVEENENDAAL
P. EEUWES HUISSEN
M.F. JACOBS BENNEKOM
P.BRAMEL GROESSEN
J.C.G.H. VERMEULEN WENUM WIESEL
TONY BERLIJN KAMPEN

BEN HENDRIKS APELDOORN
P. EEUWES HUISSEN
TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT
H.MOLL KLEVE
GEBR. BIERHOF BRUMMEN

J. SANDERS WIJHE
P.BRAMEL GROESSEN
WIM GERRITSEN RENKUM

P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN
B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK
TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT

A. KLAASSEN OCHTEN

P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN

P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN
J.W.H. JANSSEN GROESBEEK
GEBR. BIERHOF BRUMMEN

H. VAN GURP HEINO

BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK
C. SCHIKS BENEDEN-LEEUWEN
J. SANDERS WIJHE

TONY BERLIJN KAMPEN

W. KUIJT LUNTEREN
TH. & B. BURGERS WEURT

BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK
E.L.T. HENDRIKS GROESBEEK
COMB.FOPPEN-VLIJM  HARDERWIJK
TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL
HENK VAN DER WIELEN BOVEN LEEUWEN
D. ALTENAAR GIESBEEK
A. KLAASSEN OCHTEN
PIETER GUELEN WIJCHEN
TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL
B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK
H. BERGMAN GENEMUIDEN
TONY BERLIJIN KAMPEN

BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK
WIM GERRITSEN RENKUM

W. KUIJT LUNTEREN
P. EEUWES HUISSEN

P. EEUWES HUISSEN
A.J.M. VOLLEBREGT @ DODEWAARD
M.F. JACOBS BENNEKOM
A. KLAASSEN OCHTEN

P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN

J. VAN KALKEREN OOSTERHOUT
J. VAN KALKEREN OOSTERHOUT
G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK
BAS WEIJERS GROESBEEK

1-1416176
2-1361496
2-1381993
2-1372728
0-1347855
1-1354163
2-1321361
2-1223454
4-1495065
3-1802493
3-1898093
1-1465290
1-1474927
0-1269848
4-1507198
3-1888590
4-1539798
2-1342393
0-1408299
1-1464743
2-1382054
3-1909105
0-1389540
1-3016849
2-1229537
2-1220962
3-1920185
9-1988291
2-1126543
4-1495044
2-1243236
3-1916521
0-1409303
2-1360625
3-1836938
2-4410329
9-1984111
3-1901284
3-1014069
0-1418912
1-4400574
2-1361402
4-1488233
2-1632624
2-1361715
4-1698854
9-1848316
9-1943357
3-1898097
9-1913942
0-1284761
4-1744646
2-1342647
1-1416081
1-1416173
3-1823765
1-1520607

08130326
09151041
10151059
10009137
08490217
08530973
08030816
07060275
04101585
07030631
08490217
09019173
09151067
07729153
04220704
08030816
08530370
08650383
09111127
09019173
10151059
08650383
08650383
09151041
07729153
07040154
09111046
09330222
04220704
04101585
07320526
09019173
09111046
09111119
07549091
10009196
09330290
08030025
10151059
09370758
10009196
09111127
04040403
04101585
09111046
08530370
07320526
08490217
08490217
08650545
08530973
10151059
08650383
08130326
08130326
07429418
09111046
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224 29,0 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 0-1420424 10009196
225 28,9 H. BERGMAN GENEMUIDEN 3-1681710 04040403
226 28,5 G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIIJK 3-1823755 07429418
227 27,3 H.MOLL KLEVE 0-1408844 09151067
228 27,0 V AKKEREN-STIJINTJES DOESBURG 3-1912909 08299236
229 25,5 P. KAMMA ZUTPHEN 3-1593429 07720561
230 24,2 PIETER GUELEN WIJCHEN 1-1483717 09370758
231 23,9 P.BRAMEL GROESSEN 2-1321381 08030816
232 23,7 J. VAN KALKEREN OOSTERHOUT 1-1440118 08130326
233 22,5 D. ALTENAAR GIESBEEK 3-1866485 08030025
234 21,4 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 3-1934957 09371265
235 21,0 R. VAN ESSEN APELDOORN 1-1328543 07030084
236 20,5 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 0-1389479 08650383
237 19,7 BEN HENDRIKS APELDOORN 3-1790871 07030631
238 19,5 P. EEUWES HUISSEN 2-1330548 08490217
239 19,4 V AKKEREN-STIJINTJES DOESBURG 3-1912510 08299236
240 18,8 G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK 3-1823748 07429418
241 18,0 BEN HENDRIKS APELDOORN 3-1790923 07030631
242 17,9 HENK VAN DER WIELEN BOVEN LEEUWEN 3-1059273 09330290
243 17,3 G. VAN DER PERK NUNSPEET 3-1838499 07541002
244 17,1 HEIJSEN & SPAAN WEURT 2-1363356 09229173
245 16,5 WIM GERRITSEN RENKUM 2-1333749 08530370
246 15,8 J.HANSSEN ERLECOM 2-1360479 09151105
247 15,0 G. HAMSTRA EN ZOON HARDERWIJK 3-1823732 07429418
248 14,5 H.J.M.G. FLEUREN MOOK 3-1922611 09111011
249 14,1 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 3-1909011 08650383
250 13,6 J.W.H. JANSSEN GROESBEEK 0-1409198 09151041
251 13,5 A. KLAASSEN OCHTEN 3-1014037 10151059
252 12,0 P. EEUWES HUISSEN 1-1443817 08490217
253 11,8 J. BOESVELD STEENDEREN 1-1454523 07720600
254 11,5 D. ALTENAAR GIESBEEK 2-1242185 08030025
255 10,5 B.A.J. VAN DER HORSTGROESBEEK 3-1926247 09111127
256 10,2 W. KUIJT LUNTEREN 0-1212893 07320526
257 9,7 G.H.R. BOUMAN BENNEKOM 3-1900354 08530477
258 9,4 R. WIENEN BEUNINGEN 3-1926136 09010476
259 7,9 P. EEUWES HUISSEN 0-1376881 08490217
260 7,5 TEAM VAN GINKEL VEENENDAAL 3-1891929 10009196
261 7,1 HENK VAN DER WIELEN BOVEN LEEUWEN 3-1059272 09330290
262 6,8 H.MOLL KLEVE 2-1362028 09151067
263 6,0 M.F. JACOBS BENNEKOM 8-1536829 08530973
264 5,8 G.H.R. BOUMAN BENNEKOM 2-1333612 08530477
265 4,7 R. WIENEN BEUNINGEN 3-1916135 09010476
266 4,5 WIM GERRITSEN RENKUM 4-1698850 08530370
267 4,0 BEN HENDRIKS APELDOORN 3-1790866 07030631
268 3,6 P. HEIKAMP ZETTEN 2-1342682 08650383
269 3,4 V AKKEREN-STIJNTJES DOESBURG 2-1317367 08299236
270 3,0 P. KAMMA ZUTPHEN 3-1800863 07720561
271 1,5 TON WILLEMS BALGOY 2-1371240 09371265
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